

## MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI





Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited With "A" Grade by NAAC 3<sup>rd</sup> (Cycle) Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

### SUPPORT FOR ORGANIZING WEBINAR ON

"NEERAIVANA VAALKAIKU YOGA" ON 21-06-2021

### **INVITATION**



Dr. M. INBAVALLI, M.Sc., M.C.A., M.Phil, Ph.D., PRINCIPAL Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi-635 751.

# JANIYAMBADI JANIYAMBADI JINCE 1994

## MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI

(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)



Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited With "A" Grade by NAAC 3

Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

#### **AGENDA**

DATE:21.06.2021

TIME: 2.00 pm to 3.00 pm

\* Prayer

Welcome Address : Ms.S.Yogapriya

Head of the Department Physical Education,

**MKJC** 

Introduction of Guest : Ms.A.Vasanthi

Yoga Convenor

Felicitation : Dr.G.Deepalakshmi,

**Head department of Business** 

Administration

**❖ Chief Guest Address** : Ms.D.Tamilarasi M.A., M.Ed., M.Phil., M.A(Political

Science)., DYHE., M.A(Yoga).,

PG Assistant in Government Hr. Sec. School, Tirupattur.

Query Session

**❖** Vote of Thanks : Ms.N.Selvambal,

Assistant Professor(Yoga),

ALL ARE CORDIALLY INVITED

Dr. M. INBAVALLI, M.Sc., M.C.A., M.Phil, Ph.D., PRINCIPAL

Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi-635 751.



## MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI

(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited With "A" Grade by NAAC 3<sup>rd</sup> (Cycle) Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

#### REPORT

The Physical Education Department organized a State state-level webinar on "NEERAIVANA VAALKAIKU YOGA" on 21.06.2021. The Chief guest of this program was Ms.Tamilarasi M.A., M.Ed., M.Phil., M.A (Political Science)., DYHE., M.A(YOGA), PG Assistant in Government Hr. Sec. School Tirupattur. The Program started with the Prayer Song and the welcome address was given by Ms.S.Yogapriya, HOD, Department of Physical Education, and the Felicitation Address was given by Dr.G.Deepalakshmi Head, Bachelor of Business Administration, MKJC.

The Chief Guest introduction was given by **Ms.A.Vasanthi**, Assistant Professor Yoga Department of Physical Education. The Session started with basic Ideas about "Neeraivana Vaalkaiku Yoga". Finally, the session ended with the questionnaire session. At the end of the session, feedback is collected. Our College 33 NCC Cadets participated in the program. The Vote of thanks was given by **Ms.N.Selvambal**, Assistant Professor, Department of Physical Education.

NCC COORDINATOR

Dr. M. INBAVALLI, M.Sc., M.C.A., M.Phil, Ph.D., PRINCIPAL Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi-635 751.



# MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited With "A" Grade by NAAC 3<sup>rd</sup> (Cycle) Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

# **PHOTOS**





